GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.69
ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017

SOUND AND LIGHT SHOW AT TILYAR LAKE
69. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the status of work on the implementation of sound and
light/multimedia show project at Tilyar Lake, Rohtak in
Haryana;

(b) the date of the receipt of proposal from the Government of
Haryana by the Ministry of Tourism;

(c) the date of approval for the above mentioned project; and

(d) the details of the funds allocated for developing the said
project?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): India Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) the
implementing agency has informed that they have completed the
project for setting up of Sound and Light/Multimedia Show project at
Tilyar Lake, Rohtak in Haryana.

(b): The proposal was received on 9" January, 2013 from the
Government of Haryana in the Ministry of Tourism.

(c) & (d): An amount of Rs.500.00 Lakh was sanctioned to ITDC on
30th March 2013 for this project. The project was sanctioned under
the PIDDC Scheme which has been de-linked from Government of
India support from 2015-16.
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